RO N

iy DE -@4—'92 FRI 12:21 ID: SIR CLINTON ROPER TEL NO: 64 3 552105 HPOT7 PER e
g -

% .

I¥ THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE COOK ISLANDS
CA2/92

IN THE MATTER of the Arbitration Aot 1909

BETIWEEN MAINLINE BROWN
CONBTRUCTION (PACIFIC)
LIMITED

First Appsallant

A N D DAVID BROWN CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

gapond Appellant

A K D ISLAND HOTELE LIMITED
Respondent
8 ; Counsels' Msmoranda of 4th & 30th Saptember,

29th Ootober, & 17th & 24th November 1992

 Coupgel: Mr G. Christie for Appellants
Mr G.B. Chapman for Respondent

ORDER_OF ROPER C.J. RE.COSTS

On the 18th June 1991 Mr John D. Sutherland, Arcghitect
of Aucklend, issued his 80 page award on & bullding-dispute

concerning additions to the Edgewater Hotel in Rarotongs which

é-..r

is owned by the Respondent.

In the resgult Mr Sutherland held that $214,922 wag
owing to the Respondent after allowing the appaliants $109,452

in respect of claims on which they succeasded.




© o« DEC-84-%92 FRI 12:21 1D: SIR CLINTON ROPER TEL NO: 64 3 552185 #297 P83

2

The Appmlliants then applied to the High Court for an
order setting aside the award or rsmitting it to the Arbitrator
for revonsideration. The grounds advanced were errors of law on
the face of the.award and misconduct by the Arbitrator bedause
of inconglstencies in his findings. The application was heard
by Chilwsll J. in Ruokland on the 17th, 18th & 20th Fabruary
1992. In a detailed judgment, which covered a variety of lgsues,
game of them oomplex, he found against the Appellants on every

isgus and resgarved the quastion of costs,

The Appellants then appealed te thig Court and the
Respondent oross appealad. Both appaal and cross appeal daalt
with only one issus but an important one, for the sum awarded the
Respondent under it was $119,700. The appeal was heard on the
16th July 1992 and in our judgment of the Sth Auguset we dismiwsed
the appeal and In effect allowed the cross appeal, which only had

the effect of maintaining the status guo.

The question of costas on the appeal was again regerved
with a direction that "mamoranda be presented to the Chief
Jugtice", It is accepted that I should f£ix costs both for the

hearing befors Chilwell J. and the appeal.

Counssl are poles apart on the issus. Mr Chapman
pubmitted that $15,000 would be en appropriate ordar, belng
$10,000 for the High Court hearing and #5,000 for the Court of
Appeal; while Mr Christle has suggested $5,000 in total on the

ground that an award amounting to gomething llke $5,000 a day in




s :
N erienas 3 e AR AT T "

ol DEC-P4-'92 FRILI2122 1D:  SIR CLINTON ROPER TEL. NO: 64 3 552185 H2S7 PB4

k]

3
the Cook Islands jurisdiction would be unheard of. I do not
agree that $85,000 pex pitting day s necesgarily the soale
" proposed by Mr Chapman because I tmagine a good deal of detailed
preparation w&s hnecessary partioularly for the High Court
hearing. However, I do agree that thoge who elagt to act or
appear for resldents of island ocommunities oannot expect.
New Zealand main centre soales of costs, although in fairness
nona of the parties in this case is truly representative of the

¢ Cook Islands community.

Mr Chrigtie further gubmitted that some guidance gould
be obtained from the fact that Dillon J. flxed $10,000 as
gaourity for costs. whioh sgld Mr Christie, "he must have
conslderaed to be the maximum possible that couid be ordered
against the Appellants in regard to the High Court and Court of
Appeal hearings". It is ¢lear from Dillon J.'s order .that the
$10,000 was security for the appeal only whioh does not help

HMr Chrigtie's submisslon,

This was no minor matter. There were pome falrly
difficult tgeues and a considerable sum at gtake and I conclude
that an award to the Respondent of $12,000 would bhe appropriate

and I so ordel.

The Respondent 1z also Lo have disbuxpsemants (if an

an fixed by the Reglstrar.

Boligitorw for the Appellante - Mr C. Mitohell & Co.,
a# agent for J.G. Ross, Whangarel
rg Raspondent - Clarkes, Rarotonga




